Steps to be followed by the University and Colleges

for Admission Process in UG Program Under GCAS

(Extended Timeline)

For affiliated and constituent colleges / Department of following Universities
(for Gujarat University, Ahmedabad & S. P. University, Vallabh Viddhyanagar)

Date and
Duration

Till 02-06-2024
(Extended w.e.f.
29-05-2024)

03-06-2024
04-06-2024 to
11-06-2024

12-06-2024 to
13-06-2024

14-06-2024 to
15-06-2024

18-06-2024 to
25-06-2024

26-06-2024

27-06-2024 to
29-06-2024

01-07-2024 to
03-07-2024

04-07-2024

Steps

STEP 1

STEP 1

Process

Round 1

Application fill up, choice filling, registration
Fee payment and submission by Students on
GCAS Portal

Data Pull-Push by GCAS and Colleges
Preference Filling Process by Students
& Admission Offer Preparation

Provisional Admission Offer Display and
Reporting of Grievance by Students
Grievance Resolution, Final Admission Offer
preparation and offering Admission through
GCAS Portal

Reporting by Students

Round 2

Data Pull-Push by GCAS and Colleges

New Admission Offer Preparation as per the
remaining intake and Offering Admission
through GCAS Portal

Reporting by Students
Round 3

Data Pull-Push by GCAS and Colleges

Action to be

performed

Students

GCAS and
University
University /
Students /
University

University

University

University /
College

GCAS and
University

University

University /
College

GCAS and
University
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Date and
Duration
05-07-2024 to
06-07-2024

08-07-2024 to

10-07-2024

11-07-2024

12-07-2024 to

16-07-2024

18-07-2024 to
20-07-2024

Steps

STEP 2

Process

Remaining Intake Declaration

Choice change by Students who have already
not taken admission anywhere and already
registered on GCAS

Data Integration by GCAS and Universities

Preference Filling Process
& New Admission Offer Preparation and
Offering Admission on GCAS Portal

Reporting by Students

%k ok %k k %k ok

Action to be
performed
University /

College

Students

GCAS and
University
University /
Students /
University
University /
College
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Steps to be followed by the University and Colleges

for Admission Process in UG Program Under GCAS

(Extended Timeline)

For affiliated and constituent colleges / Department of following Universities
(Bhakta Kavi Narsinh Mehta University; Children's University; Hemchandracharya North Gujarat
University; Indian Institute of Teacher Education; Krantiguru Shyamji Krishn Verma Kachchh University;
Maharaja Krishnakumarsinhji Bhavnagar University; Saurashtra University; Shree Somnath Sanskrit
University; Shri Govind Guru University; The Maharaja Sayajirao University of Baroda & Veer Narmad

Date and
Duration

Till 02-06-2024
(Extended w.e.f.
29-05-2024)

03-06-2024

04-06-2024 to
11-06-2024
12-06-2024 to
13-06-2024

14-06-2024 to
15-06-2024

18-06-2024 to
25-06-2024

26-06-2024

27-06-2024 to
29-06-2024

01-07-2024 to
03-07-2024

Steps

STEP 1

South Gujarat University)
Process

Round 1
Application fill up, choice filling, registration
fees payment and submission by Students
on GCAS Portal

Data Pull-Push by GCAS and Colleges

Admission Offer Preparation

Provisional Allotment Display and Reporting
of Grievance by Students

Grievance Resolution, Final Admission Offer
preparation and offering Admission through
GCAS Portal

Reporting by Students

Round 2

Data Pull-Push by GCAS and Colleges

New Admission Offer Preparation as per the
remaining intake and Offering Admission
through GCAS Portal

Reporting by Students

Action to be
Performed

Students

GCAS and
University/
College
University /
College
University /
College

University /
College

University /
College

GCAS and
University /
College

University /
College

University /
College
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Date and
Duration

04-07-2024

05-07-2024 to
06-07-2024

08-07-2024 to
10-07-2024

11-07-2024

12-07-2024 to
16-07-2024
18-07-2024 to
20-07-2024

Steps

STEP 1

Process

Round 3

Data Pull-Push by GCAS and Colleges

Remaining Intake Declaration

Choice change by Students who have
already not taken admission anywhere and
already registered on GCAS

Data integration by GCAS and Colleges

New Admission Offer Preparation and
Offering Admission on GCAS Portal

Reporting by Student

Action to be
Performed

GCAS and
University /
College
University /
College

Students

GCAS and
University /
College
University /
College

University /

College
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