## Steps to be followed by the University and Colleges for Admission Process in UG Program Under GCAS (Extended Timeline)

For affiliated and constituent colleges / Department of following Universities (for Gujarat University, Ahmedabad & S. P. University, Vallabh Viddhyanagar)

Date and Duration	Steps	Process	Action to be performed	
		Round 1		
Till 02-06-2024 (Extended w.e.f. 29-05-2024)		Application fill up, choice filling, registration Fee payment and submission by Students on GCAS Portal	Students	
03-06-2024	STEP 1	Data Pull-Push by GCAS and Colleges	GCAS and University	
04-06-2024 to 11-06-2024	STEP 2	Preference Filling Process by Students & Admission Offer Preparation	University / Students / University	
12-06-2024 to 13-06-2024	STEP 3	Provisional Admission Offer Display and Reporting of Grievance by Students	University	
14-06-2024 to 15-06-2024	STEP 4	Grievance Resolution, Final Admission Offer preparation and offering Admission through GCAS Portal	University	
18-06-2024 to 25-06-2024	STEP 5	Reporting by Students	University / College	
Round 2				
26-06-2024	STEP 1	Data Pull-Push by GCAS and Colleges	GCAS and University	
27-06-2024 to 29-06-2024	STEP 2	New Admission Offer Preparation as per the remaining intake and Offering Admission through GCAS Portal	University	
01-07-2024 to 03-07-2024	STEP 3	Reporting by Students	University / College	
Round 3				
04-07-2024	STEP 1	Data Pull-Push by GCAS and Colleges	GCAS and University	

Date and Duration	Steps	Process	Action to be performed
05-07-2024 to 06-07-2024	STEP 2	Remaining Intake Declaration	University / College
08-07-2024 to 10-07-2024	STEP 3	Choice change by Students who have already not taken admission anywhere and already registered on GCAS	Students
11-07-2024	STEP 4	Data Integration by GCAS and Universities	GCAS and University
12-07-2024 to 16-07-2024	STEP 5	Preference Filling Process  & New Admission Offer Preparation and Offering Admission on GCAS Portal	University / Students / University
18-07-2024 to 20-07-2024	STEP 6	Reporting by Students	University / College

\*\*\*\*\*

## Steps to be followed by the University and Colleges for Admission Process in UG Program Under GCAS (Extended Timeline)

For affiliated and constituent colleges / Department of following Universities
(Bhakta Kavi Narsinh Mehta University; Children's University; Hemchandracharya North Gujarat
University; Indian Institute of Teacher Education; Krantiguru Shyamji Krishn Verma Kachchh University;
Maharaja Krishnakumarsinhji Bhavnagar University; Saurashtra University; Shree Somnath Sanskrit
University; Shri Govind Guru University; The Maharaja Sayajirao University of Baroda & Veer Narmad
South Gujarat University)

Date and Duration	Steps	Process	Action to be Performed			
	Round 1					
Till 02-06-2024 (Extended w.e.f. 29-05-2024)		Application fill up, choice filling, registration fees payment and submission by Students on GCAS Portal	Students			
03-06-2024	STEP 1	Data Pull-Push by GCAS and Colleges	GCAS and University/ College			
04-06-2024 to 11-06-2024	STEP 2	Admission Offer Preparation	University / College			
12-06-2024 to 13-06-2024	STEP 3	Provisional Allotment Display and Reporting of Grievance by Students	University / College			
14-06-2024 to 15-06-2024	STEP 4	Grievance Resolution, Final Admission Offer preparation and offering Admission through GCAS Portal	University / College			
18-06-2024 to 25-06-2024	STEP 5	Reporting by Students	University / College			
Round 2						
26-06-2024	STEP 1	Data Pull-Push by GCAS and Colleges	GCAS and University / College			
27-06-2024 to 29-06-2024	STEP 2	New Admission Offer Preparation as per the remaining intake and Offering Admission through GCAS Portal	University / College			
01-07-2024 to 03-07-2024	STEP 3	Reporting by Students	University / College			

Date and Duration	Steps	Process	Action to be Performed		
Round 3					
04-07-2024	STEP 1	Data Pull-Push by GCAS and Colleges	GCAS and University / College		
05-07-2024 to 06-07-2024	STEP 2	Remaining Intake Declaration	University / College		
08-07-2024 to 10-07-2024	STEP 3	Choice change by Students who have already not taken admission anywhere and already registered on GCAS	Students		
11-07-2024	STEP 4	Data integration by GCAS and Colleges	GCAS and University / College		
12-07-2024 to 16-07-2024	STEP 5	New Admission Offer Preparation and Offering Admission on GCAS Portal	University / College		
18-07-2024 to 20-07-2024	STEP 6	Reporting by Student	University / College		